

ORDER BELOW EXH.1
SCC No.1001/2024

Issue notice to accused.

Date :15/07/2025

(C. M. Kharkar)
3rd Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.